SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE JUSTICE CENTER: Central - 700 Civic Center Dr. West, Santa Ana, CA 92701 Harbor - Newport Beach Facility - 4601 Jamboree Rd., Newport Beach, CA 92660-2595 Harbor - Laguna Hills Facility - 23141 Moulton Parkway, Laguna Hills, CA 92653-1206 North - 1275 N. Berkeley Ave., Fullerton, CA 92835 West - 8141 13 th Street, Westminster, CA 92683	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: <u>Kyle</u> DEFENDANT/RESPONDANT: <u>Southern California Edison</u>	
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT/RULING	CASE NUMBER:
SMALL CLAIMS APPEAL	<u>30-2011-00513876-SC-SC-CJC</u>
Notice of: ⊠Entry of Judgment □Dismissal ⊠Ruling Judicial Officer: <u>David Chaffee</u>	Entered on (date): <u>02/21/2012</u>
Exhibits shall be destroyed 60 days after the final determination of the action of Civil Procedure. The judgment after hearing on appeal is final and not a 116.780(a) of the Code of Civil Procedure. Judgment may be enforced im the court.	appealable pursuant to Section
□ Denial of the motion to vacate is:□ Reversed. Trial de Novo to proceed.□ Affirmed. Judg	ment entered on to remain.
☑ Defendant (name, if more than one): Southern California Edison shall pay plaintiff (name if more than one): David Kyle \$ 2500.00 principal, \$ 50.00 costs, \$ 0.00 attorney fees. Total \$ 2550.00	
☐ Defendant(s) does not owe plaintiff any money on plaintiff's claim.	
Plaintiff (name, if more than one): shall pay defendant (name if more than one): \$ principal, \$ costs, \$ attorney fees. Total \$	-
☐ Plaintiff(s) does not owe defendant any money on defendant's claim.	
☐ Each party to bear own costs.	
Final Judgment, after offset, entered as follows: (Name): shall pay (Name): \$ principal, \$ costs, \$ attorney fees. Total \$	
Payments are to be made at the rate of \$ per, beginning on (date): and on the day of each month thereafter until paid in full. (If any payment is missed, the entire balance may become due immediately).	
Appeal ordered dismissed and judgment entered on to remain.	
This judgment results from a motor vehicle accident on a California highway and was caused by the judgment debtor's operation of a motor vehicle.	
Other (specify): See Attached Minute Order	
(See reverse side for Clerk's Certificate of	
CLERKS CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER

MINUTE ORDER

DATE: 02/21/2012

TIME: 04:46:00 PM

DEPT: C20

JUDICIAL OFFICER PRESIDING: David Chaffee

CLERK: Cora Bolisay REPORTER/ERM:

BAILIFF/COURT ATTENDANT: Schallie Valencia

CASE NO: 30-2011-00513876-SC-SC-CJC CASE INIT.DATE: 10/11/2011

CASE TITLE: Kyle vs. Southern California Edison

EVENT ID/DOCUMENT ID: 71421757

EVENT TYPE: Small Claims Trial

APPEARANCES

There are no appearances by any party.

Trial de Novo on the appeal of the small claims court's determination having been held, and the matter having been argued and submitted, the Court now finds and orders as follows:

The Court finds judgment for David Kyle against Southern California Edison in the amount of: \$2500.00 damages, \$50.00 costs, and \$0 attorney fees.

In lieu of payment and at the election of defendant, defendant may, not later than March 12, 2012, replace the "smart meter" installed at the Kyle residence with the same type of meter previously in place at the Kyle residence prior to the installation of the "smart meter." Counsel for SCE and Mr. Kyle shall confirm in writing to the Clerk of Department C-20 no later than March 16, 2012, as to what SCE's election was and, assuming that SCE elects to replace the meter, whether or not the replacement was accomplished on or before March 12, 2012. If the meter is timely replaced, then Plaintiff shall have judgment for costs only.

Case is ordered remanded to the Small Claims Court for enforcement of judgment.

Court orders Clerk's Office to give notice.

DATE: 02/21/2012

DEPT: C20

MINUTE ORDER

Page 1

Calendar No.

<u>David Kyle</u> 3941 S. Bristol St., Ste D520 Santa Ana, CA 92704

Southern California Edison PO Box 900 Rosemead, CA 91770

I certify that I am not a party to this action and that this notice was mailed in accordance with Section 1013a of the Code of Civil Procedure. A copy of the Notice of Entry of Judgment/Ruling Small Claims Appeal was deposited in the United States mail, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid addressed as shown above. The mailing and this certification occurred at (place)Santa Ana, California, on (date) February 23, 2012.

	Alan Carlson, Clerk of the Court
By <u>ehong</u>	
	, Deputy Clerk